24.-26. maj O

VVS23

Fagmessen for hele branchen

Opening hour: Build-up, exhibition, and dismantling

Build-up halls Technical Service Centre - opening
hours

Delivery of . th

goods: At the earliest Monday, May 15" 2023

Building up: Booths > 100 m2 in Hall A, B, C og Arena
Wednesday May 17t 08.00-18.00 Wednesday May 17t 08.00-16.00
Thursday May 18t 08.00-18.00 Thursday May 18" 08.00-16.00
Friday =~ May 19t 08.00-18.00 Friday May 19t 08.00-18.00
All booths in Hall A, B, C og Arena
Saturday May 20t 08.00-18.00 Saturday May 20t 08.00-13.00
Sunday May 21 08.00—18.00 Sunday May 21 08.00-13.00
Monday May 22 08.00-22.00 Monday May 22 08.00-20.00
Tuesday May 23 08.00 — 22.00 Tuesday May 23 08.00 —22.00
All isles must be cleared before 16.00 on the
last build-up day, Tuesday, May 23, as the
isles need to be carpeted. Afterwards working
on the stands is possible until 22.00.

Fair: Wednesday May 24" 08.30-16.00 Wednesday May 24" 07.00-17.00
Thursday May 25" 08.30-16.00 Thursday May 25" 07.00-17.00
Friday May 26t 08.30-15.00 Friday May 26t 07.30-15.00

Dismantling: | Friday = May 26%" 15.00 — 24.00 Friday May 26t 15.00—17.00
Saturday May 27" 08.00-20.00 Saturday May 27" Phone
Sunday May 28t *) 08.00-16.00 Sunday May 28" Phone
Monday May 29t 08.00 —16.00 Monday May 29t Phone
Tuesday May 30t 08.00—16.00 Tuesday May 30t Phone
* Hall B must be cleared Sunday night

Pick up of All fair goods must be picked up no later than Wednesday May 31t at 16.00

goods

All pick up of goods must be agreed upon directly with ST Messe Logistik, Steen
Thorvaldsson, at phone +45 22 96 81 83




